504022212 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4068871 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| STEVEN D. PUCCINI | 12/31/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | STEVEN D. PUCCINI |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 5339 SUFFIELD COURT |
| City: | SKOKIE |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60077 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14696066 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8169

Email: dwilson@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27957US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW B. KARP

SIGNATURE: /Andrew B. Karp/

DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=27957US03 Address correction#page1.tif

PATENT 504022212 REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0370

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Attorney Docket No. 27957US03

| 1 st Inventor: Puccini | |) | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--------|--------------------------|
| Examiner: | Mr. Hongmin Fan |) | Electronically filed on: |
| Serial No.: | 14/696,066 |) | September 26, 2016 |
| For: | INTELLIGENT WINE CAPSULE |) | |
| Filed: | April 24, 2015 |) | |
| Art Unit: | 3754 |) | |
| Conf. No.: | 1150 |)) | |

CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Reel/Frame 039753/0332 inadvertently lists an incorrect assignee address.

The incorrect address is: 30 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3000, Chicago, IL 60602.

The correct address is: 5339 Suffield Court, Skokie, Illinois, 60077.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 26, 2016 /Andrew B. Karp/

Andrew B. Karp

Registration No. 61,586

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor

Chicago, IL 60661

Telephone: (312) 775-8000 Facsimile: (312) 775-8100

PATENT REEL: 040147 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 09/26/2016